VOLANT AIR INTAKE SYSTEMS
PART NO. 18740
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
WWW.VOLANT.COM
TECH SUPPORT:

(909> 476-72253

18740 PARTS LIST

1 | VOLANT FILTER BOX 1 [ 3 172" X 3 HUMP HOSE 1 |1/8" X 10 1/2* BREATHER HOSE
1 | VOLANT FILTER BOX LID 1 [ 3 X 4 172" SLEEVE 1 | 1/8" STRAIGHT FITTING

1 | VOLANT AIR FLOW DUCT 2 | STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS 3 | 10/32" BOLT

1 | RAM FILTER W/CLAMP 1 | VOLANT O-RING 3 | #10 LOCK WASHERS

1 |3 X 2 1/2" SLEEVE 4 | 1/4"-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS 3 | #10 WASHERS

2 | #048 CLAMPS 4 | 1/4* RUBBER WASHERS

2 | #056 CLAMPS 1 [1/8" NPT FITTING

SIDE VIEW

&elan®D

mm

g___—

TP VIEW

3

VOLANT FILTER BOX LID

sTOCK
BOLTS 2
T
RAM FILTER W/CLAMP
-
=R
H-—Z---ZZZ”0a
o A1
—C-CCCTC - 4l
N e —— 41
Moo ————— 4l
R ———
lllllllll 4l
Ho===CIzZzo-d
~~=Zr--——_1
/III“L_IIF_._ =

|

I

VOLANT FILTER BOX

(4) 1/4'-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS
(4> 1/4" RUBBER WASHERS
VOLANT FILTER BOX LID

@)

STAINLESS STEEL

N

r

r

FACTORY

MAF
=0

] _ —H_ —H— _
(3> 10/32” BOLT

(3> #10 LOCK WASHERS
(3> #10 WASHERS

wmzwn__m/\\

ELF TAPPING
SCREWS

VOLANT O-RING
18634 MAF GASKET

FACTORY
HOSE %
1/8" X 10 1/2 AT
‘ ’ STRAIGHT
#056 #056
CLAMP CLAMP wmmmwmmw FITTING

3 1/2" X 3
HUMP HOSE

1/8*
FITTING CLAMP
A ‘ﬁ O

#048 #048

CLAMP

3" X 4 1/2"
SLEEVE

STOCK
HOSE




